

Sessions 12 of 2020
Reg. No.13 of 2020

Order No.17
27.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with one witness ASI Ashok Biswakarma.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused and prayed for representation u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present. As witness ASI Ashok Biswakarma is present and he is the defacto complainant of this case so I think, his evidence should not be taken in absence of the accused. Thus prayer for representation u/s 317 r.P.C.is considered and rejected.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is directed to produce the accused before this Court tomorrow.

Todate for evidence.

The present witness ASI Ashok Biswakarma is discharged without examination with direction to remain present on the next date fixed i.e. on 28.09.2022.

Dictd. & Corrtd.

by me:

ASJ, 3rd Court, Darjeeling.

(Sanjay Mukhopadhyay)
ASJ, 3rd Court, Darjeeling.