

**Sessions Case No.12 of 2020**  
**ST NO.4 of 2021**

Order No.19  
29-09-2022.

Today is fixed for evidence. Accused Abhisekh Subba on bail is present.  
Ld. PP in charge is present with two witness. Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.  
The witness namely Diwas Thapa and Bindya Subba are examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-4 and PW-5 respectively.  
No other PW is present today. On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 14-11-2022 for evidence of CSW 2,7 and 8  
15-11-2022 for evidence of CSW 9, 10 and 11  
16-11-2022 for evidence of CSW 12, 13 and 14,  
Issue summon accordingly.

D/c by me

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling.