

Sessions 12/2020 (CIS Reg No. 13/2020)

CNR No. WBDJ010004792020

JO Code - WB00604

Order no. 30

17/05/23

Today is fixed for evidence of Doctor and IO.

Accused Abhisek Subba on bail is present.

No PW is present today.

Ld. PP in charge submitted that due to inadvertence summons upon the witnesses could not be served.

Ld. PP thus filed a petition and prayed for cancellation of the schedule.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. PP in charge. Considered.

Considering the present circumstances, the present schedule is canceled.

Fix 16/06/23 and 17/06/23 for evidence of Doctor and IO.

Issue summon as per requisition of Ld. PP in charge.

Record need not be put up on 18/05/23.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court, Dlg

Sd/-

Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay
Addl District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Darjeeling