

Sessions Case no. 12/2020  
Reg 13/2020

Order no. 34  
31.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of Doctor and IO and filing court fee.  
Accused on CB is absent by filing petition U/S 317 Cr .P.C.  
No court fee has been filed today.  
No witness turnout today.  
PO has been transferred, ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is in-charge.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 30.09.2023 for evidence of Doctor and IO and filing Court fee.  
Issue Summon upon Doctor and IO at once.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling (I/C)