

Sessions Case No 12/20
CIS No 13/20

Order No. 35.
Dt. 30.09.23

Today is fixed for evidence of Doctor and IO and filing Court fee.
Accused on C/B is present by file hazira. No court fee filed today.
Ld. PP is present.
Received a letter from witness Paramita Nandi, Medical Officer
she inform that due to NEET SS examination on 30.09.23 she not
be able to attained the court, along with xerox documents .
Let it be kept with the record.
IO not present today.
PO has been Transferred, ADJ 1st Court is in charge.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 20-11-2023 for evidence of Doctor and IO and filing Court fee.
Issue summons upon Doctor and IO at once.

D/C by me.

Sd/
ASJ 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C