

Sessions Case No.12 of 2020
Reg-13/20
CNR No.: WBDJ010004792020
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 42 dated 05.08.2024

Accused on bail Abhishek Subba is absent by filing application u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

One copy of message has been received from OC, Sukna Investigation Center disclosing that SI of Police Pradip Roy is engaged in urgent duty.

No prosecution witness is present.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses Dr. Paramita Nandi and SI of Police Pradip Roy on 10.09.2024 as prayed by learned advocate.

To 10.09.2024 for examination of prosecution witnesses Dr. Paramita Nandi and SI of Police Pradip Roy.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling