

Sessions case No. 12 of 2020
R- 13 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ01004792024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 48 dated 02.05.2025

Accused on bail Abhishek Subba is absent by filing application u/s 317 CrPC.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

Prosecution witness present CSW-14 SI of Police Pradip Roy is examined and cross-examined as PW-11 and discharged.

The documents are marked Exhibits-1/1, 2, 3, 4 and X for identification.

No SR of summons issued in the name of CSW-12 Dr. Paramita Nandi sent through the Office of Directorate of Health Services, Swasthya Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal received.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of CSW-12 Dr. Paramita Nandi.

Let a summons in the name of witness CSW-12 Dr. Paramita Nandi be sent to the Office of Directorate of Health Services, Swasthya Bhawan, Government of West Bengal being accompanied by a copy of this order to see its service upon the witness.

To 26.06.2025 for examination of remaining prosecution witness CSW-12.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling