

Sessions case No. 12 of 2020
R-13 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ010004792020
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 50 dated 05.08.2025

Accused on bail Abhishek Subba is present.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

No prosecution witness is present.

Repeated summons issued in the name of witness CSW-12 Dr. Paramita Nandi since 16.12.2022 including summons sent through the Office of Directorate of Health Services, Government of West Bengal went unresponded.

To say prosecution has failed to see the attendance of its witness CSW-12 Dr. Paramita Nandi since fixing of the case for her examination on 16.12.2022 till this day for last 32 months.

Taking note of the nature of the allegation, the length of opportunity given to prosecution to see the attendance of its witness, I find no reason to give any further opportunity to prosecution to adduce any further evidence in the case.

Let the evidence of prosecution in the case be closed and the case be fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

To 16.10.2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling