

Sessions case No. 12 of 2020
R-13 of 2020
CNR No. WBDJ010004792020
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 53 dated 08.12.2025

Accused on bail Abhishek Subba is absent by filing application u/s 317 CrPC.

It is reported that Learned Prosecutor Sri Gyalpo Tshering Bhutia could not attend court this day.

One application is filed by accused praying for adjournment on this day fixed for hearing of the argument in the case.

The hearing of arguments in the case is adjourned till 17.02.2026 as prayed by accused.

To 17.02.2026 for hearing of arguments.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling